COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE INTEROFFICE COMMUNICATION

DATE : August 12, 2014

TO : Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

FROM : County Board Chairwoman Marina Dimitrijevic

Marina D

SUBJECT : Reappointment of Mary C. Cannon to the Milwaukee County Cultural, Artistic, and Musical Programming Advisory Council

Pursuant to the provisions of Adopted County Board Resolutions File Nos. 86-463 and 86-466, and subject to confirmation by this honorable body, I am pleased to reappoint Ms. Mary C. Cannon to the Milwaukee County Cultural, Artistic, & Musical Programming Advisory Council (CAMPAC), for a term expiring October 1, 2017.

Professionally, Ms. Cannon has worked in urban development in both the public and private sector. Through her positions with the Department of City Development, she developed strategies to improve public housing developments and worked with local officials to provide advice on special projects including neighborhood renewal projects and commercial property management.

Currently, Ms. Cannon is the President of Cannon & Associates Inc., which provides project management services to private, public, and non-profit entities.

Ms. Cannon has demonstrated commitment to cultural and artistic expression through her previous position on the Civic Festival Fund board and her position as Founding Director and Vice President of Irish Festivals Inc.

Since 1986, Ms. Cannon's experience and commitment to the arts has impacted positively her work as Chair of the Milwaukee County CAMPAC. I urge your support of this reappointment.

Marina Dimitrijevic Chairwoman, County Board of Supervisors

cc: Mary C. Cannon County Executive Chris Abele Alexis Gassenhuber, Committee Coordinator Jessica Janz-McKnight, Policy and Research Analyst John Dargle, Director, Department of Parks, Recreation and Culture